

Matthews, R. M., Burkheimer, Mackie, Dorman, Menes, Mothershead, Banning, Goodman, Hull, King, Montfort, Santangelo, Weile, Aragona, Bagley, Donovan, Giordano, McDonough, Rummage, Hickman, C. M., Hickman, R., Houck, Remsberg, Virts, Greer, Hess, Osborne, Scarff, Hargreaves, Bonvegna, Bullock, Dypski, Krysiak, Silk, Walters, Adams, F. B., Antonelli, Cassady, Chester, Holub, McCarty, Orlinsky, Sarbanes, Burns, Curran, Hergenroeder, Kent, Kircher, McQuade, Mooney, O'Brien, Abramson, Brailey, Dixon, Douglass, Epstein, Lee, Randolph, Abrams, Cardin, Firedman, Resnick, Sklar, Spector, Waxter, Avara, Baumann, Freeberger, Murphy, Rutkowski, Weisengoff, Wyatt, Donaldson, Grumbacher, Hoffman, Wright, Clarke, Cronin, Lady, McInerney, Scott, Whalen, Whitney, Becker, Bell, Blondes, Cook, E. P., Docter, Maurer, Zander, Aitken, Wisner, Evans, Reed, Sloan, Williams, Matthews, R. C., Yingling, Burgess, Warfield, Long, Laws, Aiken.

Total—142

REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE

Delegate Kircher, from the Judiciary Committee, reported favorably, with amendment,

Senate Bill No. 3—By the President:

Subject: "INTEREST AND USURY."

Amendment to Senate Bill No. 3

By the Committee:

Amendment No. 2—In line 3 of the title of the third reading file bill, 12 after the words "shall be" delete the following "as prescribed by" and insert in lieu thereof "whatever is consistent with".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Favorable report adopted.

Amendments to Senate Bill No. 3

Offered from the floor, by Delegate Connell:

Amendment No. 1—In line 1 of the title of the third reading file bill, delete the words "add new Section 12 to" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "repeal and re-enact, with amendments Section 3 of".

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 2—In line 3 of the title of the third reading file bill, after the word "Usury," strike the balance of line 3, and all of lines 4 through 11, inclusive, and insert in lieu thereof the following: "changing the maximum legal rate of interest in certain transactions."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 3—On page 1 of the third reading file bill, strike out all of lines 1 through 19 of the preamble, and strike out all of lines 20 through 23, inclusive, on page 2 thereof.

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 4—In line 2 of Section 1 on page 2 of the third reading file bill, delete the words "new Section 12 be and it is hereby added to" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "Section 3 of".

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 5—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1 on page 2 of the third reading file bill, delete "to follow immediately after Section 11 thereof, and to read as follows:" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "be